

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Legislation Text

File #: [20-0440], Version: 1

Receive the Final Finding on Ordinance Development from the Short-Term Rental Task Force and Dissolve the Short-Term Rental (STR) Task Force.

See Staff Report on next page.

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the meeting.

By adopting the resolution, the Council receives the Short-Term Rental (STR) Task Force Final Findings and adopts Resolution A to dissolve the STR Task Force.